
HYDERABAD INNINGS:
Batsmen Runs Balls SR 4s 6s
Yash Ajay Gupta WKT c ABHINAV BISTH b VIKAS 31 51 60.78 4 0
Abhirath Reddy Mandadi CPT c ABHINAV BISTH b VIKAS 12 33 36.36 1 0
Firasuddin Faiyazuddin Syed run out (R Tangri ) 0 2 0 0 0
Shreyas Rajender Vala lbw Harman 0 9 0 0 0
Aelgani Varun Goud b VIKAS 12 25 48 0 0
Rahul Ravinder Buddhi c Tushar Saklani b SHOBHIT SAREEN 2 13 15.38 0 0
Tholkanti Santosh Goud NOT OUT 9 34 26.47 0 0
Vittal Anurag Vittal Sairam NOT OUT 5 13 38.46 0 0
Chittaboina Hitesh Yadav - - - - -
Raja Mani Prasad - - - - -
Kartikeya Ajay Kak - - - - -
Extras (w 8, b 1) 9
Total (6 wickets, 30 overs) 80

Fall of Wickets

UTTARAKHAND BOWLING
Bowlers Overs Runs Wickets Economy Dots Maidens

Agrim Arun Tiwari 4 11 0 2.75 0 2
Nikhil Brijesh Kumar Pundir 6 26 0 4.33 0 0
Sunny Garibdas Kashyap 5 14 0 2.8 0 1
Harman Dilsher Singh Singh 5 9 1 1.8 0 2
Vikas Krishnapal Vikas 8 16 3 2 0 0
Shobhit Devendra Sareen 2 3 1 1.5 0 1

47-1, (Abhirath Reddy Mandadi, 12.4) 47-2, (Firasuddin Faiyazuddin Syed, 13.2) 50-3, (Shreyas Rajender Vala, 15.4) 50-4, (Yash Ajay Gupta, 
16.1) 57-5, (Rahul Ravinder Buddhi, 19.3) 68-6, (Aelgani Varun Goud, 24.2)

MENS UNDER 23 ONE DAY TROPHY 2019-20
Hyderabad v Uttarakhand Played on 07-Nov-2019

Uttarakhand won by 5 wickets



UTTARAKHAND INNINGS:
Batsmen Runs Balls SR 4s 6s
Tushar Saklani Sanjay Saklani NOT OUT 49 68 72.05 7 0
Rajesh Roshan T Tangri b C Hitesh Yadav 4 20 20 1 0
Shobhit Devendra Sareen b C Hitesh Yadav 1 8 12.5 0 0
Ajit Singh Rawat CPT lbw Varun 18 47 38.29 2 0
Dinesh Hari Pawar b Kartikeya Kak 0 5 0 0 0
Abhinav Vijay Bisth WKT b Varun 9 7 128.57 2 0
Sunny Garibdas Kashyap NOT OUT 5 4 125 1 0
Nikhil Brijesh Kumar Pundir - - - - -
Agrim Arun Tiwari - - - - -
Harman Dilsher Singh Singh - - - - -
Vikas Krishnapal Vikas - - - - -
Extras (nb 1, w 3, b 1, lb 2) 7
Total (5 wickets, 26.2 overs) 93

Fall of Wickets

HYDERABAD BOWLING
Bowlers Overs Runs Wickets Economy Dots Maidens
Raja Mani Prasad 3.2 16 0 4.8 0 1
Kartikeya Ajay Kak 4 29 1 7.25 0 0
Chittaboina Hitesh Yadav 6 8 2 1.33 0 1
Abhirath Reddy Mandadi 6 14 0 2.33 0 0
Vittal Anurag Vittal Sairam 1 8 0 8 0 0
Aelgani Varun Goud 6 15 2 2.5 0 0

32-1, (Rajesh Roshan T Tangri, 7.4) 36-2, (Shobhit Devendra Sareen, 9.4) 67-3, (Ajit Singh Rawat, 21.3) 70-4, (Dinesh Hari Pawar, 22.5) 86-5, 
(Abhinav Vijay Bisth, 25.1)


